

#### **INDIAN SOCIETY OF REMOTE SENSING**

Indian Institute of Remote Sensing, IIRS Campus 4, Kalidas Road, Post Box No.135 Dehradun - 248 001, INDIA

Phone: +91-135-2524312, Mobile: +91 7505754115

Email: isrs@iirs.gov.in

# **Indian Society of Remote Sensing**

### **List of ISRS Awardees 2023-24**

S.No	Name of Award	Name of Awardee	Affiliation
1.	Bhaskara Award- 2023	Dr. Prakash Chauhan	Director, National Remote Sensing Centre (NRSC), Hyderabad
2.	Satish Dhawan Award- 2023	Prof. Anjana Vyas	Professor (Retired), CEPT University and L.J. University, Ahmedabad
3.	National Geo-Spatial Award for Excellence-2023	Dr. Rajashree Bothale	Former Deputy Director, ECSA, NRSC, Hyderabad
		Dr. Anil Kumar Lohani	Scientist "G" & Head, Surface Water Hydrology Division, Nodal Officer, National Hydrology Project
4.	P. R. Pisharoty Memorial Award-2024	Dr. Manoj K. Mishra	Scientist-SF at Space Applications Centre (SAC) Ahmedabad
		Dr. Bappa Das	Scientist, ICAR-Central Coastal Agricultural Research Institute, Goa
5.	Indian National Geo- Spatial Award- 2024	Dr. Manabendra Saharia	Associate Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, Indian Institute of Technology Delhi
6.	President's Appreciation Medal for contribution the Society-2024	Dr. M.S. Yadav	Scientist-"SE" & Head Soil Resources Division, Remote Sensing Applications Centre, Lucknow

7.	Best Chapter A	ward- 2023	ISRS Dehra Chapter		Secretary, ISRS Dehradun Chapter
8.	Fellows of the Society-2024	Sh. Shantanu Bhatawdekar		Scientific Secretary, ISRO, Department of Space, India	
		Dr. R. P. Singh		Director, Indian Institute of Remote Sensing	
		Prof. (Dr.) Y. S. Rao		Professor, CSRE, Indian Institute of Technology, Bombay	
		Dr. Raj Kumar		Former Director, National Remote Sensing Centre (NRSC), Hyderabad	
		Dr. P. P. Nag	geswara Rao		ner Director, North Eastern Space cations Centre( NESAC), Shillong

# List of ISRS Awards for contribution to Journal of ISRS 2023-24

S.No	Name of Award	Name of Awardee	Affiliation
1.	President's Appreciation Medal for contribution JISRS- 2024	Dr. C. Sudhakar Reddy	Scientist/Engineer-SG & Head, Forest Biodiversity and Ecology Division, National Remote Sensing Centre, Hyderabad
		Dr. C. Jeganathan	Dean (Research, Innovation and Entrepreneurship), BIT, Mesra
2.	JISRS Best Reviewers For year - 2023	Dr. Subrata Nandy	Scientist/ Engineer- "SF" Indian Institute of Remote Sensing (IIRS)
		Dr. Sandeep Maithani	Scientist/ Engineer- "SG" and Head, URSD, IIRS Dehradun
		Dr. Pranesh Paul	Postdoctoral Researcher, University of Guelph, Guelph, Ontario, Canada
		Dr. I.M. Bahuguna	Former Deputy Director, Space Application Centre (SAC), Ahmedabad
		Dr. Bipasha Paul Shukla	Scientist, Space Application Centre (SAC), Ahmedabad

# **JISRS Best Paper Publication- 2023**

Category	Paper title	Authors	Volume, Issue, Pages
Remote Sensing	Applications of Bistatic Mini-RF SAR Data for Characterization of the Erlanger Crater	Nidhi Verma, Pooja Mishra, Neetesh Purohit & Sourabh Jain	51(1), 165- 175
Remote Sensing	Glacier Volume Estimation Using Laminar-Flow and Volume–Area Scaling Techniques in the Chenab Basin	J. S. Gopika, Anil V. Kulkarni & Veena Prasad	51(8), 1809– 1823
Emerging areas of Geoinformatics	Damage Detection and Virtual Reconstruction of Built Heritage: An Approach Using High Resolution Range and Intensity Data	Poonam S. Tiwari, Hina Pande, Siddharth Gupta, Chandan Grover, Esha Semwal & Shefali Agarwal	51(4), 787- 798
Emerging areas of Geoinformatics	Lunar DEM and Orthoimage Generation from TMC-2 Stereo Data and Their Quality Assessment	Baharul Islam, Amitabh Singh, Sunanda Trivedi & T. P. Srinivasan	51(6), 1187- 1196

Our heartfelt congratulations to the esteemed awardees of ISRS and JISRS, on behalf of ISRS EC and all ISRS members.

(Dr. Praveen. K. Thakur) Secretary, ISRS